HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA
FROM THE CHAMBERS OF MADAM JUSTICE NEUKIRCHER

14 May 2024

DIRECTIVE
UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT BEFORE JUDGE NEUKIRCHER

Monday, Wednesday, Friday

20, 22 & 24 May 2024
CASELINES:

e The roll for Monday is attached hereunder for your convenience.

e Kindly ensure that NNair@judiciary.org.za is invited to your matter.

e Once the roll is available Judge Neukircher will access the matter using Caselines.

e The roll is closed and no documents may be uploaded without the express permission of
Judge Neukircher.

e If documents are uploaded without permission the matter will be struck from the roll and
costs will be disallowed.

e All necessary documentation is to be filed on Caselines.

e No submissions on Caselines are permitted —any submissions are to be made in court.

e If a draft order is sought on the Caselines note, a hard copy is to be handed to the Judge in
open court on the day of hearing.

e Any matter that is settled, postponed or removed from the roll must be communicated to Ms
Nair and a draft order to that effect must be emailed to NNair@judiciary.org.za

OPEN COURT:

e All matters will be heard in open court.

e Court will start promptly at 09h30.

e Only 1 copy of the draft order must be handed up to court.

e All draft orders handed up must contain the Judge’'s name, date and roll number.

e Please ensure that any reference made to an annexure in the draft order are handed up as
well.

o Itistheresponsibility of the attorneys to ensure that the order reflects the correct information.

Thank you.



mailto:NNair@judiciary.org.za
mailto:NNair@judiciary.org.za

W

Kind regards

Nicole Nair

Secretary to the Honourable Madam Justice Neukircher J
High Court of South Africa

Gauteng Division, Pretoria
P —— cl/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Street, Pretoria, 0002
REPYRLAT OF BOYTH AFRCA Tel: 012 492 6788

6" Floor, Office 6.8

Email: NNair@judiciary.org.za

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NEUKIRCHER J

10.

11

12.

13.

. ABSA BANK LTD VS C H BADENHORSTS
ABSA BANK LTD VS C CRUDMAN
ABSA BANK LTD VS L D KGOLE
ABSA BANK LTD VS W DUBE
ABSA BANK LTD VS R GABRIEL
FFS FINANCE LTD VS A NGWENYA
FFS FINANCE VS S MAKHUBELA
FFS FINANCE LTD VS S KHABUBU
FNB BANK LTD VS H NAIDOO
FNB BANK LTD VS K SWARTZ
. B/C OF MONACO VS DSJF EIENDOMME
B/C OF NALEDI VS SUPER TRACT TRUST
ISLANDS HOME ASS VS MANDARINO PROCTS

014475/22

130062/23

103463/23

133586/23

104562/23

017732/24

017775/24

017184/24

087238/23

054562/23

060551/23

009717/22

003909/24




14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

EX PARTE: T P MOLOI

EX PARTE: Q K GROENEWALD

STD BANK LTD

NDPP

EX PARTE: ALL IN ONE ENGINEERING

EX PARTE: M O’CONNOR

BMW FINANCIAL

SB GUARANTEE

STD BANK LTD

T A MPHUTHI

NEDBANK LTD

NORCROS SA LTD

D J OPPERMAN

ABSA BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

L L MASINGA

NEDBANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

I M NKABINDE

L JOUBERT+OTHERS

P LJAMELA

A J MASHININI+1

S D KIESER+1

RAF

E F OLOGUN

NCJ PLUMBERS CC+1

MASTER OF COURT,PTA

K'N MOLALA

M N MASEKO

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

F MOLWELANG

F BUYS

N HLONGOANE+1

023422/24

032487/24

114014/23

028928/23

021332/24

B533/24

6018/20

014806/23

060602/22

34747/20

6373/22

34189/22

56449/16

133250/23

024445/23

30699/22

55308/20

18841/21

094859/22




33. STD BANK LTD VS N E MOELA B3385/23

34. CHANGING TIDES VS C CRATHBONE 077518/23

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINES

35. ABSA BANK LTD VS P MPELE 112961/23

36. L P SITHOLE VS MIN OF POLICE 037541/23




