

HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA FROM THE CHAMBERS OF MADAM JUSTICE NEUKIRCHER

14 May 2024

DIRECTIVE

UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT BEFORE JUDGE NEUKIRCHER

Monday, Wednesday, Friday

20, 22 & 24 May 2024

CASELINES:

- The roll for Monday is attached hereunder for your convenience.
- Kindly ensure that MNair@judiciary.org.za is invited to your matter.
- Once the roll is available Judge Neukircher will access the matter using Caselines.
- The roll is closed and no documents may be uploaded without the express permission of Judge Neukircher.
- If documents are uploaded without permission the matter will be struck from the roll and costs will be disallowed.
- All necessary documentation is to be filed on Caselines.
- No submissions on Caselines are permitted –any submissions are to be made in court.
- If a draft order is sought on the Caselines note, a hard copy is to be handed to the Judge in open court on the day of hearing.
- Any matter that is settled, postponed or removed from the roll must be communicated to Ms Nair and a draft order to that effect must be emailed to NNair@judiciary.org.za

OPEN COURT:

- All matters will be heard in open court.
- Court will start promptly at **09h30**.
- Only 1 copy of the draft order must be handed up to court.
- All draft orders handed up must contain the Judge's name, date and roll number.
- Please ensure that any reference made to an annexure in the draft order are handed up as well.
- It is the responsibility of the attorneys to ensure that the order reflects the correct information.

Thank you.



Kind regards

Nicole Nair

Secretary to the Honourable Madam Justice Neukircher J

High Court of South Africa Gauteng Division, Pretoria

c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Street, Pretoria, 0002

Tel: 012 492 6788 6th Floor, Office 6.8

Email: NNair@judiciary.org.za

20 MAY 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NEUKIRCHER J

1. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	C H BADENHORSTS	014475/22
2. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	C C RUDMAN	130062/23
3. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	L D KGOLE	103463/23
4. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	W DUBE	133586/23
5. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	R GABRIEL	104562/23
6. FFS FINANCE LTD	VS	A NGWENYA	017732/24
7. FFS FINANCE	VS	S MAKHUBELA	017775/24
8. FFS FINANCE LTD	VS	S KHABUBU	017184/24
9. FNB BANK LTD	VS	H NAIDOO	087238/23
10. FNB BANK LTD	VS	K SWARTZ	054562/23
11. B/C OF MONACO	VS	DSJF EIENDOMME	060551/23
12. B/C OF NALEDI	VS	SUPER TRACT TRUST	009717/22
13. ISLANDS HOME ASS	VS	MANDARINO PROCTS	003909/24

14. EX PARTE: T P MOLOI			023422/24
15. EX PARTE: Q K GROENEWALI)		032487/24
16. STD BANK LTD	VS	I M NKABINDE	114014/23
17. NDPP	VS	L JOUBERT+OTHERS	028928/23
18. EX PARTE: ALL IN ONE ENGINEERING			021332/24
19. EX PARTE: M O'CONNOR			B533/24
20. BMW FINANCIAL	VS	P L JAMELA	6018/20
21. SB GUARANTEE	VS	A J MASHININI+1	014806/23
22. STD BANK LTD	VS	S D KIESER+1	060602/22
23. T A MPHUTHI	VS	RAF	34747/20
24. NEDBANK LTD	VS	E F OLOGUN	6373/22
25. NORCROS SA LTD	VS	NCJ PLUMBERS CC+1	34189/22
26. D J OPPERMAN	VS	MASTER OF COURT,PTA	56449/16
27. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	K N MOLALA	133250/23
28. STD BANK LTD	VS	M N MASEKO	024445/23
29. L L MASINGA	VS	MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS	30699/22
30. NEDBANK LTD	VS	F MOLWELANG	55308/20
31. FNB BANK LTD	VS	F BUYS	18841/21
32. FNB BANK LTD	VS	N HLONGOANE+1	094859/22

33. STD BANK LTD	VS	N E MOELA	B3385/23
34. CHANGING TIDES	VS	C C RATHBONE	077518/23

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINES

35. ABSA BANK LTD VS P MPI	LE 112961/23
----------------------------	--------------

36. L P SITHOLE VS MIN OF POLICE 037541/23